1	- 2023
2 3 4 5	RESOLUTION: Authorize Three-Year Extension for Land Records Life Cycle Contract with Fidlar Technologies
6 7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
8	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Office of the Registrar of Deeds wishes to renew its contract with Fidlar
9	Technologies for a three-year period for software and support to record and maintain all county real estate and vital
10	records.
11	WHEREAS, the Registrar of Deeds Office has reviewed the contract and recommends its approval.
12 13	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
14	authorizes the three-year service contract with Fidlar Technologies.
15 16	Fiscal Note:
17	Respectfully submitted by:
18	JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
19	Committee Vote:
20	
21	Vote Required for Passage: <u>Majority of Members Present</u>
22	
23	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2023.
24	
25 26 27	Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive